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No. of 
Licence 
A2571 

A2451 
A2486 

Al955 
A2113 

A1873 
A1874 

A2407 
A2707 
A2606 
A2577 

A2699 
A2699 
A2833 
A2499 

A2683 
A2514 
A2550 
A2482 

A2287 

A2288 

A2454 

A2454 

A2454 

A2592 

A2292 
A2598 

A2572 

A2575 

A2307 
A2303 

A1980 
A2300 

Al865 

A2576 

A2485 
A2464 
A2465 
A2037 

A2447 

Name of Licensee 
Stamford Holdings Ltd. 

Standard Orders 
The Standard Trust and Investment Co. 

of Taranaki Ltd. 
Reginald Layton Stephenson .. 
The Stirling Mortgage and Finance Co. 

Ltd. 
Stratford District Finance Ltd. 
The Stratford Loan and Deposit Co. Ltd. 

Strathallan Investments Ltd. 
Super Investments Ltd. 
Taranaki Finance Ltd. 
Tasman Investments Ltd. 

Tauranga Investment Co. Ltd. 
Tauranga Investment Co. Ltd. 
Taylors Discount Corporation· Ltd. 
Jack Ernest Teehan, trading as Jet Finance 

Co. 
Te Puke Investment Co. Ltd. 
Terms Travel Ltd. 
Tokoroa Finance Co. Ltd. 
Trade Advances Ltd. 

Traders Acceptance Ltd. 

The Traders Finance Corporation Ltd ... 

United Dominions Corporation (South 
Pacific) Ltd. 

United Dominions Corporation (South 
Pacific) Ltd. 

United Dominions Corporation (South 
Pacific) Ltd. 

United Finance Corporation Ltd. 

Unity Trading Co. Ltd. 
Universal Car Sales Ltd. 

Valley Finance Corporation Ltd. 

Valley Holdings Ltd. 

Victoria Loan and Trading Co. Ltd. 
Vulcan Finance Corporation Ltd. 

The Waimate Loan and Finance Co. Ltd. 
Waitemata Finance Corporation Ltd ... 

Waitomo Development and Investment 
Co. Ltd. 

Wellington Finance Corporation Ltd .. . 

West Coast Finance Corporation Ltd .. . 
Whakatane Finance Co. Ltd. 
Whakatane Investments Ltd. . . 
Whangarei Finance Corporation Ltd. 

Willis Enterprises Ltd. 

Registered Office or Offices 
Stamford House, Andrews A venue, 

Lower Hutt 
15 Dixon Street, Wellington 
Princes Street, Hawera 

Havelock Street, Ashburton 
National Bank Buildings, Victoria Street, 

Hamilton 
Petrie's Building, Regan Street, Stratford 
Union Bank Chambers, Broadway, Strat-

ford 
27 Strathallan Street, Timaru 
C.M.L. Building, Garden Place, Hamilton 
56 Currie Street, New Plymouth 
Stamford House, Andrews A venue, 

Lower Hutt 
15A Devonport Road, Tauranga 
Tutanekai Street, Rotorua .. 
220 High Street, Christchurch 
T.A.B. Building, Dannevirke .. 

Jellicoe Street, Te Puke 
134 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch 
Bridge Street, Tokoroa . . . . 
2nd Floor, A.M.P. Building, Broadway, 

Palmerston North 

Date of Licence 
31 March 1958 

14 April 1958 
16 April 1958 

27 March 1958 
13 March 1958 

11 March 1958 
11 March 1958 

15 May 1958 
13 March 1958 
1 April 1958 

31 March 1958 

28 March 1958 
28 March 1958 

1 April 1958 
23 April 1958 

28 March 1958 
1 April 1958 

20 March 1958 
31 March 1958 

Albert Chambers, Wellesley Street, 27 March 1958 
Auckland 

Albert Chambers, Wellesley Street, 27 March 1958 
Auckland 

154 Featherston Street, Wellington 

Dalgety's Building, 41 Albert Street, 
Auckland 

South British Insurance Building, 13 7 
Hereford Street, Christchurch 

Stock Exchange Building, Princes Street, 
Dunedin 

352-354 Queen Street, Auckland 
Care of Thornicroft and Anderson, 

Security Building, Stuart Street, 
Dunedin 

Stamford· House, Andrews A venue, 
Lower Hutt 

Stamford House, Andrews Avenue, 
Lower Hutt 

33 Victoria Street West, Auckland 
Care of Mabee, Halstead, arid Co., Nor­

wich Union Buildings, High Street, 
Auckland 

Price's Building, Queen Street, Waimate 
Care of Mabee, Halstead,_ and Co., Nor­

wich Union Buildings, High Street, 
Auckland 

Rora Street, Te Kuiti 

Stamford House, Andrews A venue, 
Lower Hutt 

82 Broadway, Palmerston North 
The Strand, Whakatane 
The Strand, Whakatane 
Care of M. H. Keane, Public Accountant, 

Wallace Buildings, Russell" Street, 
Whangarei 

200 Willis Street, Wellington .. 

14 April 1958 

14 April 1958 

14 April 1958 

11 March 1958 

· 27 March 1958 
14 March 1958 

31 March 1958 

31 March 1958 

1 April 1958 
27 March 1958 

11 March 1958 
27 March 1958 

2 April 1958 

31 March 1958 

3 April 1958 
1 April 1958 
1 April 1958 

23 April 1958 

14 April 1958 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted 

Lower Hutt 

Wellington 
Hawera 

Ashburton. 
Hamilton 

Stratford 
Stratford 

Timaru 
Hamilton 
New Plymouth 
Lower Hutt 

Tauranga 
Tauranga 
Christchurch 
Dannevirke 

Tauranga 
Christchurch 
Putaruru 
Palmerston North 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Dunedin 

Auckland 
Dunedin · 

Lower Hutt 

Lower Hutt 

Auckland 
Auckland 

Waimate 
Auckland 

Te Kuiti 

Lower Hutt 

Palmerston North 
Whakatane 
Whakatane 
Whangarei 

Wellington 

Declaring Land Acquired for a Government Work to · be 
Crown Land Subject as to Part to Certain Rights . 

Declaring Land Acquired for a Government Work and Not 
Required for That Purpose to be Crown Land 

PURSUANT to section 35 of the Public Works Act 1928, the 
Minister of Works hereby declares the land described in the 
Schedule hereto to be Crown land for the purposes of the 
Land Act 1948 as from the 16th day of June 1958, subject 
as to Lots 21 and 22, D.P. 40961, to the building-line restric­
tion contained in K. 41282, Auckland Land Registry, and to 
the fencing agreement contained in memorandum of transfer 
No. 575483, Auckland Land Registry. 

SCHEDULE 
ALL those pieces of land in the North Auckland Land Dis­
trict, Auckland R.D., described as follows : 

Situated in Block X, Waitemata Survey District: 
A. R. P. Being 
0 1 36 · 3 Lots 21 and 22, D.P. 40961. All certificate of title, 

Volume 1319, folio 47, Auckland Land Registry. 

Situated in Block VII, ):'itirangi Survey District: 
A. R. P. Being 
0 1 0 Lot 15, D.P. 39875. All certificate of title, Volume 

1530, folio 37, Auckland Land Registry. 
Dated at Wellington this 10th day of June 1958. 

H. WATT, Minister of Works. 
(P.W. 24/2646/4/14; D.O. 2/3/5389) 

PURSUANT to section 35 of the Public Works Act 1928, the 
Minister of Works hereby declares the land described in the 
Schedule hereto to be deemed to have been Crown land 
subject to the Land Act 1948, as from the 6th day of 
May 1958. 

SCHEDULE 
ALL those pieces of land in the Hawke's Bay Land District, 
situated in the City of Napier, Hawke's Bay R.D., described 
as follows: 
A. R. p. Being 
0 0 28 · 3 Lot 32, D.P. 9320, part Te Whare-O-Maraenui 

Block, and part closed street. Part certificate 
of title, H.B. Volume 166, folio 132. 

0 0 35 · 2 Lot 1, D.P. 9598, part Te Whare-O-Maraenui 
Block. Part certificate of title, H.B. Volume 
l 17, folio 298. 

0 0 29· 9 Lot 69, D.P. 9663, part Te Whare-O-Maraenui 
Block. Part certificate of title, H.B. Volume 56, 
folio 97. -

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of June 1958. 

H. WATT, Minister of Works. 
(H.C. X/1 /5 /64A; D.O. 32/64/0/1) 


