No. of Licence	Name of Licensee	Registered Office or Offices	Date of Licence	Court by Which Licence Granted
A2571	Stamford Holdings Ltd	Stamford House, Andrews Avenue, Lower Hutt	31 March 1958	Lower Hutt
A2451 A2486	Standard Orders The Standard Trust and Investment Co. of Taranaki Ltd.	15 Dixon Street, Wellington	14 April 1958 16 April 1958	Wellington Hawera
A1955 A2113	Reginald Layton Stephenson	Havelock Street, Ashburton National Bank Buildings, Victoria Street, Hamilton	27 March 1958 13 March 1958	Ashburton Hamilton
A1873 A1874	Stratford District Finance Ltd	Petrie's Building, Regan Street, Stratford Union Bank Chambers, Broadway, Strat- ford		Stratford Stratford
A2407 A2707 A2606 A2577	Strathallan Investments Ltd	#	13 March 1958 1 April 1958	Timaru Hamilton New Plymouth Lower Hutt
A2699 A2699 A2833 A2499		15A Devonport Road, Tauranga Tutanekai Street, Rotorua 220 High Street, Christchurch T.A.B. Building, Dannevirke		
A2683 A2514 A2550 A2482	Te Puke Investment Co. Ltd. Terms Travel Ltd. Tokoroa Finance Co. Ltd.	Jellicoe Street, Te Puke	20 March 1958	Tauranga Christchurch Putaruru Palmerston North
A2287	Traders Acceptance Ltd	Albert Chambers, Wellesley Street, Auckland	27 March 1958	Auckland
A2288	The Traders Finance Corporation Ltd	Albert Chambers, Wellesley Street, Auckland	27 March 1958	Auckland
A2454	United Dominions Corporation (South Pacific) Ltd.	154 Featherston Street, Wellington	14 April 1958	Wellington
A2454		Dalgety's Building, 41 Albert Street, Auckland	14 April 1958	Wellington
A2454		South British Insurance Building, 137 Hereford Street, Christchurch	14 April 1958	Wellington
A2592	United Finance Corporation Ltd	Stock Exchange Building, Princes Street, Dunedin	11 March 1958	Dunedin
A2292 A2598	Unity Trading Co. Ltd Universal Car Sales Ltd		27 March 1958 14 March 1958	Auckland Dunedin
A2572	Valley Finance Corporation Ltd	Stamford House, Andrews Avenue, Lower Hutt	31 March 1958	Lower Hutt
A2575	Valley Holdings Ltd	Stamford House, Andrews Avenue, Lower Hutt	31 March 1958	Lower Hutt
A2307 A2303	Victoria Loan and Trading Co. Ltd Vulcan Finance Corporation Ltd	33 Victoria Street West, Auckland Care of Mabee, Halstead, and Co., Norwich Union Buildings, High Street, Auckland	1 April 1958 27 March 1958	Auckland Auckland
A1980 A2300	The Waimate Loan and Finance Co. Ltd. Waitemata Finance Corporation Ltd	Price's Building, Queen Street, Waimate Care of Mabee, Halstead, and Co., Norwich Union Buildings, High Street, Auckland	11 March 1958 27 March 1958	Waimate Auckland
A1865	Waitomo Development and Investment Co. Ltd.		2 April 1958	Te Kuiti
A2576	Wellington Finance Corporation Ltd	Stamford House, Andrews Avenue, Lower Hutt	31 March 1958	Lower Hutt
A2485 A2464 A2465 A2037	West Coast Finance Corporation Ltd Whakatane Finance Co. Ltd Whakatane Investments Ltd Whangarei Finance Corporation Ltd	82 Broadway, Palmerston North The Strand, Whakatane The Strand, Whakatane Care of M. H. Keane, Public Accountant,	1 April 1958	Palmerston North Whakatane Whakatane Whangarei
A2447	Willis Enterprises Ltd	Wallace Buildings, Russell Street, Whangarei	14 April 1958	

Declaring Land Acquired for a Government Work to be Crown Land Subject as to Part to Certain Rights

Pursuant to section 35 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares the land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land for the purposes of the Land Act 1948 as from the 16th day of June 1958, subject as to Lots 21 and 22, D.P. 40961, to the building-line restriction contained in K. 41282, Auckland Land Registry, and to the fencing agreement contained in memorandum of transfer No. 575483, Auckland Land Registry.

## **SCHEDULE**

ALL those pieces of land in the North Auckland Land District, Auckland R.D., described as follows:

Situated in Block X, Waitemata Survey District:

Being R. P.

1 36 3 Lots 21 and 22, D.P. 40961. All certificate of title, Volume 1319, folio 47, Auckland Land Registry.

Situated in Block VII, Titirangi Survey District:

Being

1 0 Lot 15, D.P. 39875. All certificate of title, Volume 1530, folio 37, Auckland Land Registry.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of June 1958.

H. WATT, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 24/2646/4/14; D.O. 2/3/5389)

Declaring Land Acquired for a Government Work and Not Required for That Purpose to be Crown Land

PURSUANT to section 35 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares the land described in the Schedule hereto to be deemed to have been Crown land subject to the Land Act 1948, as from the 6th day of May 1958.

## **SCHEDULE**

ALL those pieces of land in the Hawke's Bay Land District, situated in the City of Napier, Hawke's Bay R.D., described as follows:

Being A. R. P.

0 28·3 Lot 32, D.P. 9320, part Te Whare-O-Maraenui Block, and part closed street. Part certificate of title, H.B. Volume 166, folio 132.

0 35·2 Lot 1, D.P. 9598, part Te Whare-O-Maraenui Block. Part certificate of title, H.B. Volume 117, folio 298.

0 0 29.9 Lot 69, D.P. 9663, part Te Whare-O-Maraenui Block. Part certificate of title, H.B. Volume 56, folio 97.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of June 1958.

H. WATT, Minister of Works.

(H.C. X/1/5/64A; D.O. 32/64/0/1)